
 September 23, 2011 

Mrs. Fender’s Weekly Newsletter 

September 26 – September 30, 2011 

Dear Parents, 

A spelling list is in your child’s folder.  We will have a spelling test on Friday.  

Homework consists of 10 minutes of reading each night and any other assignments 

not completed in class.   

 

Concepts and vocabulary in class this week: 

Social Studies/ 

Science  
Math Language Arts Reading Skills 

Producer, consumer, 

ancestor 

Adding 10 to a single 

digit number 

Adding 9 

Descriptive writing 

 

Rhyming poem 

Main Idea and details 

Natural resource, crop Solving a problem by 

acting it out 

Sentence punctuation Summarize 

conservation Creating a color 

pattern 

Combining sentences Story structure 

 Dividing a shape in half,  

identifying if a 

fractional part of a 

whole is closer to 1, ½  

Commas in a series   

Assignments: 

  Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Math F20-1B 

GP20-1A 

F20-2B 

GP20-2A 

F21B 

GP21A 

F22B 

GP22A 

F23B 

GP23A 

Language Arts P. 54, 1-12 P. 55, 1-12 P. 61, 11-16 P. 64, 11-15 P. 65, 1-15 

Spelling Spelling 

practice 1 

Spelling 

practice 2 

Spelling 

practice 3 

Spelling 

practice 4 

Test 

Social 

Studies/science 

W18  W19 W20 W21 

 

Looking Ahead: October 10 – No School 


