## September 23, 2011

## Mrs. Fender's Weekly Newsletter September 26 - September 30, 2011

Dear Parents,

A spelling list is in your child's folder. We will have a spelling test on Friday. Homework consists of 10 minutes of reading each night and any other assignments not completed in class.

Social Studies/ Science	Math	Language Arts	Reading Skills
Producer, consumer, ancestor	Adding 10 to a single digit number	Descriptive writing	Main Idea and details
	Adding 9	Rhyming poem	
Natural resource, crop	Solving a problem by acting it out	Sentence punctuation	Summarize
conservation	Creating a color pattern	Combining sentences	Story structure
	Dividing a shape in half, identifying if a	Commas in a series	
	fractional part of a whole is closer to 1, $\frac{1}{2}$		

Concepts and vocabulary in class this week:

Assignments:

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Math	F20-1B	F20-2B	F21B	F22B	F23B
	GP20-1A	GP20-2A	GP21A	GP22A	GP23A
Language Arts	P. 54, 1-12	P. 55, 1-12	P. 61, 11-16	P. 64, 11-15	P. 65, 1-15
Spelling	Spelling practice 1	Spelling practice 2	Spelling practice 3	Spelling practice 4	Test
Social Studies/science	W18		W19	W20	W21

Looking Ahead: October 10 - No School